Doomben Wednesday 17 January, 2024

This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB
sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur. A deduction for Animal Care will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution at the rate of

1% for prizemoney pools less than $250,000.00 and 5% for pools $250,000.00 and higher.
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RACING

QUEENSLAND

Plate
1110 metres QTIS: $55000, Non QTIS: $15000

01 Due Calzini(Danielle Seib)
03 Mishani Reactor(Les Ross)

Ben Thompson
Ms Samantha

Collett

04 Tiger Tie(Chris Munce) Ms Tahlia
Fenlon

06 Lady Bossa Nova(Kevin Kemp) Keniji Yoshida
07 Mishy(Ryan Tyrell) Jake Bayliss
08  Shining Spirit(Kevin Kemp) Luke Tarrant
09 Sweet Candy(Kelly Schweida) Ms Cejay
Graham
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1 GIRLS DAY OUT ON SALE NOW QTIS Two-Year-Old Maiden
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58.0

58.0

56.0
56.0
56.0
56.0

BECOME A BRC MEMBER Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 1

Handicap
1200 metres $38000

01 Boom Court(Stuart Kendrick)
02 Belvedere Boys(Matthew Dunn)

Ryan Wiggins
James Orman

03  Alakai Swamp(Kelly Purdy) Jag
Guthmann-Che

ster

04 Dark Tangent(Barry Lockwood) Martin Harley
05 Fiery Ring(Kevin Kemp) Ms Cejay
Graham

08 Holy Trojan(Pat Duff) Ms Casey
Waddell

09 One In All(Damien Batters)
10  Sukiche(Bruce Brown)

Ben Thompson

Ms Samantha
Collett

SKY RACING Fillies and Mares Class 1 Handicap
1200 metres $38000

01 Ocean Zar(Steven O'Dea &
Matthew Hoysted)

02 Lennic(Scott Morrisey)

03  Petersham(Tony Gollan)

08 Gleefilly(Alan Boyd)

09 Snow Boum(Tony Gollan)

10  Fire Love(Gillian Heinrich)

Ben Thompson

Boris Thornton
James Orman
Mark Du Plessis
Ryan Maloney

Ms Casey
Waddell

02:13PM
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58.0
58.0
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11

12

13

14

Andrew
Mallyon

Shot Out(Peter Robl) Jag
Guthmann-Che
ster

Ms Samantha

Collett

Ms Melea
Castle

Marleedoone(Adam Campton)

Classique Gal(Bruce Brown)

(EM)Duchess Bree(Shari Murdoch)

CASCADE Maiden Plate

1350 metres

02
03
05
10
11
12

13

14
15

16

$40000
Sir Leonidas(Peter & Will Hulbert) Adin Thompson
Captain Fenkel(Marcus Wilson) James Orman
Merchant Flyer(Grant Allard) Boris Thornton
Fiddler Onthe Roof(Jay Bellamy)
Guru Class(Jack Bruce)

Karl Zechner
Corey Bayliss

Vocals(Kelly Purdy) Jag
Guthmann-Che

ster

Deep Dawn(Tony Gollan) Ms Angela
Jones

Hatasu(Chris Waller) Mark Du Plessis

Miss Farstar(Kelly Schweida) Ms Samantha

Collett

(EM)Cosmic Image(Nicole Luke) Michael Cahill
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58.5

RUSSIAN CAMELOT 1ST YEARLINGS ON OFFER @WIDDEN
Maiden Plate

1650 metres

01
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03
04

05
06
08
09
11
12

$40000
American Phireball(Chris Munce)
Elroy(Kim Anderson)

Hereditary (NZ)(Jack Bruce)

Martin Harley
Taylor Marshall
Ben Thompson

Il Toro D'oro(John Symons & Michael Rodd
Sheila Laxon)

Italian Award(Marcus Wilson) Michael Cahill
Picador(John Dann) Jake Molloy

Autumn Song(Kelly Schweida) James Orman
Sharman Pete(Lee Freedman)
Grandcoeur(Paul Duncan)

Peony Surprise(Chris Meagher)

Boris Thornton
Mark Du Plessis
Ryan Maloney

03:58PM
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13 (EM)Pride An' Joy(Kym Afford) Michael Murphy

14 (EM)Winusa Star(Kelly Schweida) Ms Cejay
Graham
6 XXXX GOLD BENCHMARK 68 Handicap

1650 metres $38000
01 Patmos Island(Harry Richardson) Ms Melea
Castle
04 Tuhinga(John Thomas) Ms Georgina
Cartwright
05 Vendidit(Glenn Thornton) Boris Thornton
06 Semaphore Girl(Stephen Jake Molloy

Kirkwood)

07 Diaco(Olivia Cairns) Ben Thompson

08 Flying Rothe(Robert Heathcote) Martin Harley
09  Jubai Pride(Brett Owen) Ms Cejay

Graham
10  Western Springs (NZ)(Kelly Jake Bayliss

Schweida)
12 Leitzel(Chris Waller)
13 (EM)Toolatemate(Scott Morrisey)

Mark Du Plessis
Michael Rodd

LADBROKES HUB BENCHMARK 65 Handicap

1350 metres $38000
01 Bandit(Pat Duff) Ms Tahlia
Fenlon
04 Granite Prince(Michael Nolan) Ryan Maloney
06 Tarps(Scott Morrisey) Ms Yvette
Lewis
07 Destiny's Republic(Brian Gentle) Jake Molloy
09  Whistling Spirit(Ryan Tyrell) Michael Cahill

10  O'miss Behaving(Robert James Orman
Heathcote)

12 Reeanon(Chris Munce)

13 Deep Clean(Steven O'Dea &
Matthew Hoysted)

Martin Harley
Ben Thompson

2050 metres $38000

01  Uncommon Valour(Michael Nolan) Ms Tahlia

Fenlon

6 56.5
11 57.0

04:33PM
1 615

6 60.5

10 60.5
3 595

8 59.0
58.0
5 58.0

2 58.0

7 53.5
56.0

05:10PM
8 62.5

2 60.5
60.0

7 59.5
1 59.0
5 585

57.5
55.5

8 GALLOPERS SPORTS CLUB BENCHMARK 65 Handicap

05:42PM
13 60.5




03 Demarcay (GB)(Chris Waller) James Orman 1 60.0

06 Kneze(Amanda Park) Paul Hamblin 2 59.5
07 Van Gogh(Harry Richardson) Ms Melea 8 59.5
Castle
10  Foxy Fraulien(Rachael Singleton) Ms Casey 11 58.0
Waddell
11 Googaz(Olivia Cairns) Ms Angela 19 58.0
Jones
12 Shezadandi(Jason Patton) Andrew 6 57.0
Mallyon
13 Artful Girl(Kevin Kemp) Martin Harley 18 56.5
14 Star Seeker(Kevin Devine) Ms Rikki 3 56.0
Jamieson
15 (EM)Nippa's Nightcap(Kelly Jake Bayliss 9 58.0
Schweida)
16  (EM)Jeronimos (NZ)(Mark Currie) Michael Rodd 10 57.5
18 (EM)Kingstar Bullet(Barry Sean Cormack 5 55.0
Lockwood)
Copyright Information

The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may

be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.

The information published in this report is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee
for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer

Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable
for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of
information contained on this website.

Please check with official TAB information lists.




